The Details of the implementation of the scheme is attached as Annexure to the Board Report.
		  Note: There are no material transaction from the end of the Financial Year till the date of this report.

SHARE CAPITAL 

AUTHORISED CAPITAL

During the Year under review the Authorised Capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 50,10,00,000/- ( Rupees Fifty Crores Ten 
Lakhs Only ) divided in to 5, 10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each  to Rs. 108,00,00,000/- ( Rupees One Hundred & Eight Crores Only ) 
divided in to 10,80,00,000  Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each 

PAIDUP CAPITAL

During the Year FY 22-23, the Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital of the Company of the Company was increased pursuant to allotment 
of Equity Shares on Bonus issue in the ratio of 1:

[...]

As on date of the report, there are in all 9,52,500 options granted under “Choice Employee Stock Option Plan 2022”(ESOP 2022) which shall 
be exercised in due course as per the terms of the “ESOP 2022” scheme. 

As on March 31, 2023 the Total Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital of the Company stand  at Rs. 99,51,20,000/- ( Rupees  Ninety Nine Crore 
Fifty One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only ) divided in to 9,95,12,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/-each.

LISTING ON STOCK EXCHANGES 

As on March 31, 2023, the Company’s Equity Shares are listed on BSE Limited & the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. 

DIVIDEND 

As on March 31, 2023 your company on the basis of Market

[...]

Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai: 400099 w.e.f. 
11th April, 2022

ALLOTMENT OF EQUITY SHARES

The Company allotted on 9th November, 2022, 15,00,000 
equity Shares of Rs.10 each at a price of Rs. 46.50 (Inclusive of 
Premium of Rs. 36.50) each aggregating to Rs. 6,97,50,000 (Six 
Crore Ninety-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) to Mr. Vijendra Singh 
Shekhawat on Preferential issue basis.

INCREASED IN AUTHORISED CAPITAL

The Authorised Share capital of the Company has increased 
from Rs. 75,00,00,000 (Seventy Five Crore) to Rs. 80,00,00,000 
(Eighty Crore) vide resolution passed at Extra Ordinary General 
Meeting held on January 27, 2023. 

EMPLOYEES’ STOCK OPTION

The Company has approved scheme of employees’ stock 
option Plan 2022 in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 
17th October, 2022

CONVERSION OF UNSECURED LOAN INTO EQUITY SHARES

The Company allotted 53,76,500 Equity Shares of Face value of 
Rs. 10/- at a premium of Rs. 36.50 at a price Rs. 46.50 aggregating 

to Rs. 25,00,07,250 (Twenty Five Crore Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty) by Conversion of Unsecured loan into Equity 
Shares of the Company.

During the period under review the Company has complied 
with the provisions of the Act, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, 
Standards, etc. as mentioned above.

We further report that there are adequate systems and